	21. 21. 100 # 0 0 DFC 1222			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	9-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	#4			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents:	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Siciliano, Vito	Name: Ansaldo Trasporti S.p.A.			
Del Naja, Alcide	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Via Nuova delle Brecce, 260			
■ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:80147 Napoli Country: : Italy			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
□ Other				
Execution Date: 10/19/99				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
It this document is being med with a new application, the				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/367,649				
09/307,049				
6 Ca 12/20 (a. 1) Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ■ No			
()4/pe/le4/	T			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed.				
Name: Michael J. McGovern	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)			
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	□ Enclosed			
AM NEW YORK	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number			
Otroct Address: Transconsit Avenue				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(common expression expression programmes, expression ex			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
DONOI	USE THIS STACE			
9. Statement and signature				
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
truecopy of the original document.	$O_{2}(I)$			
MI	1011/k// D. 8 1500			
Michael J. McGovern	inv(1/Vega bec 0,1777			
	Signature Date			
lotal number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

120553.90038

QB1 \472868.

11

PATENT REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

Serial	No.	09/367,619
Filed	August	18, 1999

Title "MODULAR POWER LINE FOR AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE"

For one dollar Messrs Vito SICILIANO and Alcide DEL NAJA, two Italian subjects the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to: ANSALDO TRASPORTI S.p.A.

80147 NAPOLI (Italy) Via Nuova delle Brecce, 260

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on October 19, 1999, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

ANSALDO TRASPORTI S.p.A.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness o	ur (my) hand(s) a	nd seal(s) this 1	9th day of	October ,
Nineteen Hundred an	d	1		
Witnesses:		Ollela		(Seal)
3.)		Vito SICILIA	NO /	(Seal)
1)			11/1/3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2)		Allide	[0] [10]	(Seal)
•		Mcide DEL M	ana /	

PATENT RECORDED: 12/08/1999 REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0629